

Freedom of Information Request 20 032

Our Reference: FOI 20 032 / AA / PB

Name:

Date: 28 February 2020

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am interested in gaining the following information regarding the Trust Procurement of Pre-Printed Stationary.

1. What is the annual spend value Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust have on pre-printed stationery?

In 2018/2019, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('the Trust') had spend of 61K with two suppliers for specialist NHS stationery (£41k & £20k)

- 2. Does the Trust have in place a current, officially awarded contract for print? The Trust does not have a formal overarching contract these are subject to individual purchase orders and quotations.
- 3. Was this awarded following an official tender process conducted under European Law, through Ojeu?
- 4. When was the contract awarded, and for what period of time?

N/A

5. Was there an extension provision to the contract?

N/A

6. What is the Ojeu contract reference of the print contract?

N/A

7. Who is the current contracted supplier?
The two suppliers are Pilling Printers and Harlow Printing.

8. Who was the previous contract supplier?

N/A







Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





